7 770 1646	RECORDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ON	7	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OWD DOCKET NO: 340187-12 &14	PALENISON	LI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	A original documents or conv thereo	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attache	2.	Name and address of receiving party(i	cs)
Name of conveying party(ics):     Daewoo Corporation			ŕ
Andread Conference		Name Daewoo E&C Co. Ltd.	
	i		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched?	Internal Address:	
<u>_</u>			
<u> </u>		Street Address: 541, Namdaemun-n	o-5ga,
	1	Chung-gu , Scoul , 100-095, Republ	lic of Korea
		CHEER-EN I DEVOS 1100 030, 100 040	V V
		Additional name(s) and address(es) at	tached? ∐Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · ·		
•	1		
✓ Assignment			
	-5N/aa		
Security Agreement Change	O' Manne		
Other	1.		
Execution Date: February 19, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:			
TOUR TO A STATE OF A S	new analication, the execution date o	the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,643,488 and 5,728,334			
A. I went (pp. nombol 1 to to)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspon</li></ol>	dence concerning 6.	Total number of applications and	2
document should be mailed:		patents involved:	2
27 C 47 T T			
Name: Scott R. Hansen Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP			
Internal Address: Suite 700			'
Street Address 840 Newport Center Drive			
City: Newport Beach State: CA	ZIP: 92660	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40,00
	'·	Total lee (a) (a) is a	#44/4n
	]		
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
	8.	Deposit Account number:	
		50 1001	
		50-1901	
		(Artach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
		A many automated to by an arm home as	
do not use this space	<u></u>		
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li></ol>			
and the second of the second o			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
1 \ \mu \tau \a. \land \			
Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
		<u> </u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents,

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

OC: 162548 v01 03/10/2003

PATENT No 5,643,488 Docket No. 340187-12 PATENT No 5,728,334 Docket No. 340187-14

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daewoo Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 541, Namdaemun-no-5ga, Chung-gu, Seoul 100-095, Republic of Korea, the ASSIGNOR herein, owns the entire right and interest in a new and useful DWS CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM, on which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 16, 1994 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/357,458, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,643,488 on July 1, 1997, and on which a divisional application was filed on February 6, 1996 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/597,140 and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,728,334 on March 17, 1998 (a divisional application of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/357,458), and for which an assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 1995 at Reel 8920, Frame 0484.

WHEREAS, Daewoo E&C Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 541, Namdaemun-no-5ga, Chung-gu, Seoul 100-095. Republic of Korea, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications, and any and all Letters Patents that have been granted and issued or that are to be granted and issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED February 19, 2003

**RECORDED: 03/12/2003** 

DAEWOO CORPORATION

NAM SANG-KOOK

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

PATENT

REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0261